

## **Vision**

The Green Valley Council is the recognized and unified "voice" of Green Valley. Our business model of "representation without taxation" serves the residents, property owners and investors of the unincorporated, boundary defined area of Green Valley, AZ. The Council uses education, influence, cooperation, collaboration, and advocacy to achieve the long-term civic goals and objectives of the residents, property owners and investors and seeks to ensure that Green Valley remains a premier place to live, work, play and invest.

## **Mission**

To promote the best interests of Green Valley by working collaboratively with community organizations.

To mobilize community resources by addressing community needs through education, influence, cooperation, and advocacy.

## **Values**

- We are an apolitical organization.
- When making decisions or representing our community, the interests of Green Valley are the only consideration; our personal views are inconsequential.
- We depend on each other in our community and work together for the betterment of Green Valley as a whole.
- All members of our community have a voice.